Bridging Termination Clip
The technical content of this literature is effective 01/03/24 and supersedes all previous information.Pub. No. CD-ClipExpress 01/24 clarkdietrich.com
B R I D G I N G ,  B R A C I N G  A N D  B A C K I N G
The ClarkDietrich Bridging Termination clip is used to
secure U-Channel or Cold Rolled Channel (CRC) to
structural wall studs when used in load-bearing or curtain
wall applications. (loads for structural stud gauges of
20, 18, 16, 14 & 12).  The BTC’s unique design allows for

C
IN
G
 &
 B
A
C
K
IN
G
BTC for 3-5/8" studs
Product code
Thickness
Packaging
Pcs./BucketMils (Gauge) Yield Strength Design thickness (in) Min. thickness (in)
BTC3-43 43mils (18ga)
50 ksi
0.0451 0.0428 100
BTC3-54 54mils (16ga) 0.0566 0.0538 100
BTC3-68 68mils (14ga) 0.0713 0.0677 100
BTC for 4" studs
Product code
Thickness
Packaging
Pcs./BucketMils (Gauge) Yield Strength Design thickness (in) Min. thickness (in)
BTC4-43 43mils (18ga)
50 ksi
0.0451 0.0428 100
BTC4-54 54mils (16ga) 0.0566 0.0538 100
BTC4-68 68mils (14ga) 0.0713 0.0677 100
BTC for 6" studs
Product code
Thickness
Packaging
Pcs./BucketMils (Gauge) Yield Strength Design thickness (in) Min. thickness (in)
BTC6-43 43mils (18ga)
50 ksi
0.0451 0.0428 50
BTC6-54 54mils (16ga) 0.0566 0.0538 50
BTC6-68 68mils (14ga) 0.0713 0.0677 50
Product code Stud depth Clip
Mils (Gauge) Allowable capacities
Stud Thickness, mils (gauge)
33mils (20ga) 43mils (18ga) 54mils (16ga) 68mils (14ga) 97mils (12ga)